

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable company of the Dist Purculia Sub-Divn Manhay on D	rime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS 03/3/24. S. Barrabagmyear. 2024. FIR No. 33/24
2. 1) AstSections379/	41/416 Sections Sections
iii) ActSections	iv) Other acts & Sections 21/1/2 Minus k Time
b) Occurrence of Officers Entry No	17.75Time26;25.hrs:
c) Information received Date - AGLACIA	Date03/03/24
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Written	Time
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance	from P.S. North 18 km.
b) Address	all now Talibras on - Barrabara
Dist-Purnlie	age new Jaltame PS - Barabayan Beat No. JL NO- 18 Ac M. Ol.
c) in case outside limit of this Police Station, then	the name of P.S
o. Combianiani / Informant ·	
a) Name	carmakar. of Barabazar P.S.
b) Father's / Husband's Name5/0	bal ch Karmakker.
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality
7 Details of known/ournested / July Mahamanage	8. 18: Bishmon, Dest-Furnis
 Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 	bal Ch Karmakan. d) Nationality. Indixu. S. Dishmon, Dist-fundix. full particulars
	•
1) Drivers of the	Red Colour. Tractor (Mahindra) buring 1/8835 alongwith trolley to adedwith
Reg. 1 NO - WB 551	1/8835 alonewith tralle lande with
(Sand.	July Lough Radellorth
2 owner of s	evid Vehicle. DO (VWB 55A/8835)
j	(UM10 3 SA/8833
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/i	nformantk.
***************************************	***************************************
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach se	parate sheet, if required): Seized one Smad
correct of the land	r - WB 55A/8835 With Frolley loaded
10 Total value of months in the	<u>a</u>
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	······································
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	
the original written comp	eleviat of the Compleionant which has be
Greated as FIR, is	altached herewith
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals comm	nission of offence(s) u/s. 379/411/414 1PG & Reades K Minerals Act,
morp see 21(1)(1) (1)	es k Minerals Act.
registered the case and took up the investigation (1)	12 44 1000
estigation/transferred to PS	ected
recorded to be correctly recorded	d and a conviousen to the Complainant/informant from the
Napos order o right storage in s	
(Marsin	Pa (23/23/2021)
	the nector lin-charge
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Bores Station with
Museulk come allaw	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Borous Station With Name PARTHA SARATH Dist HAKRIBARRY
Signature / Thumb impression of the G. Complainant/informant 3/3/24	Rank. Inspector of Police Number if any / C Bancher on Pe
Complainant/informant 3/3/24	

To The Inspector In-Charge Barabazar Police Station Dist-Purulia

Ref: Barabazar PS GDE No- 178 Dtd. 03.03.2024.

Sub: Prayer to start a specific case under proper section of law.

Sir,

In producing here with the seized vehicle (Red colour Mahindra) bearing registration no-WB55A/8835 along with trolley loaded with appox-100 cft. sand under proper seizure list.

I beg to state that I received information that illegal lifting of sand from the river bed of Kumari river near Purihansa village under Bansbera G.P. I communicated the matter to I.C Barabazar PS and as per direction myself along with ASI Manoranjan Singh Sardar, C/- 3218 Sukchand Mandi and C/- 347 Manas Pathak all of Barabazar PS, left PS to verify the information and holding raid at that area vide Barabazar PS GDE No-171 Dtd. 03.03.24 and C.C No- 909 Dtd. 03.03.2024 with Govt vehicle. I was carrying a normal investigation kit box with me.

Around 18.35 hrs we reached near Jaltanki at Rautora village and found one Red colour Tractor (Mahindra) bearing registration no- WB55A/8835 along with trolley loaded with appox-100 cft. sand is standing beside the road side. After Seeing the Police party, the driver of the said sand loaded vehicle fled away. After a hot chase we could not able to apprehend him. We tried to collect some local witnesses at that time none could be found. Then, I seized the said sand loaded vehicle after furnishing proper seizure list and duly signed by the police witnesses. Also 01 Kg. sand seized from which as sample. The seizure was made in between 19.05 Hrs to 19.30 Hrs.

So far information collected it is crystal clear that often this vehicle lifting sand by illegal means from the river bed of Kumari river with intent to make unlawful profit through illegal manner by unauthorized lifting of minerals. By this way they committed the theft of minerals. As such there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the said vehicle with ill motive were transporting the sand illegally. As such they were doing illegal business activities.

After returning at PS, I typed this complaint and submitted it before I/C Barabazar PS to starting a specific case under proper section of law and also pray for arrange its investigation.

Enclosed:

1) One original Seizure List Dtd. 03.03.2024

Received on 03/03/24 at 20:25 ms and streted Bareabargare PS Case M-33/24 de-03/03/24 WS 379/411/414 IPC & 21(1)(1) Mines & Minerals Adr.

Yours faithfully,

(Mukul Karmakar) SI of Police

PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia

At -03/03/24.